
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013363-2024 

Contract

Heating and Hot Water System, Installations, Gas
Servicing and Repairs

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013363
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ee1b  
Published 24 April 2024, 5:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mr Winston Watts

Email

winston.watts@nottinghamcityhomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 784600842

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013363-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013363-2024
mailto:winston.watts@nottinghamcityhomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Heating and Hot Water System, Installations, Gas Servicing and Repairs

Reference number

DN668240

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The awarded Contractor is to provide Nottingham City Council Housing Services with the
provision of gas and solid fuel appliance servicing, Heating installations and upgrades,
repairs and out of hours call outs for both domestic and commercial environments. There
may also be a requirement to carry out smoke and CO alarm servicing/renewal
throughout the period of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The awarded Contractor is to provide Nottingham City Council Housing Services with the
provision of gas and solid fuel appliance servicing, Heating installations and upgrades,
repairs and out of hours call outs for both domestic and commercial environments. There
may also be a requirement to carry out smoke and CO alarm servicing/renewal
throughout the period of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023155

Section V. Award of contract

Title

/Notice/023155-2023


Page 5 to 6

Heating and Hot Water System, Installations, Gas Servicing and Repairs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T&S Heating Ltd

92 Rolleston Drive

Arnold, Nottingham

NG5 7JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council Housing Services

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-09T06:44:19+0100
	TCPDF




